TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL AT REEL/FRAME NO. 4465/0209

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH		12/21/2012	BANK ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF SWITZERLAND: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REDPRAIRIE CORPORATION	
Street Address:	20700 SWENSON DR	
City:	WAUKESHA	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53186	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2140575	CHAINTRACK
Registration Number:	3186206	CT2020
Registration Number:	3186207	GEM2020
Registration Number:	3180045	SOFTDX
Registration Number:	3065361	SOFTECHNICS
Registration Number:	3180044	SOFTGROCER
Registration Number:	2140565	SOFTLINK
Registration Number:	2240138	SOFTORDER
Registration Number:	3732820	SOFTPORTAL
Registration Number:	3720119	SOFTRETAIL
Registration Number:	3189061	SOFTSPA

REEL: 004929 FRAME: 0182

TRADEMARK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7147558290

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: IPDOCKET@LW.COM, KRISTIN.AZCONA@LW.COM

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP

Address Line 1: 650 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, 20TH FLOOR Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	038263-0263
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTIN J AZCONA
Signature:	/kja/
Date:	12/26/2012

Total Attachments: 3

source=CS RP - Release of Trademark 4465-0209#page1.tif source=CS RP - Release of Trademark 4465-0209#page2.tif source=CS RP - Release of Trademark 4465-0209#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004929 FRAME: 0183

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE, dated as of December 21, 2012, is made by Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, in its capacity as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of March 24, 2010 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") among RedPrairie Holding, Inc., RedPrairie Corporation, SofTechnics, Inc. (now known as RedPrairie Corporation) (the "Grantor"), certain other subsidiaries of RedPrairie Corporation party thereto, and the Administrative Agent.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Administrative Agent are parties to the Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor executed the Trademark Security Agreement dated January 12, 2011 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 1, 2011 at Reel/Frame No. 4465/0209, pursuant to which the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent a lien on and security interest in its right, title and interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Administrative Agent release its lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Administrative Agent hereby RELEASES, without recourse, its lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including the intellectual property set forth in Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

The Administrative Agent agrees to provide the Grantor with any information and additional authorization reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Administrative Agent's security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

LA\2977808.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH,

as Administrative Agent

By: Name:

Title:

ROBERT HETU MANAGING DIRECTOR

By: Name:

Title:

KEVIN BUDDHDEV

[Signature Page to IP Release [SofTechnics]]

 $\begin{array}{c} \text{SCHEDULE I} \\ \text{to} \\ \text{RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL} \end{array}$

Mark	International Class(es)	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date
CHAINTRACK	9	75234070 30-JAN-1997	2140575 03-MAR-1998
CT2020	9	78704046 31-AUG-2005	3186206 19-DEC-2006
GEM2020	9	78704056 31-AUG-2005	3186207 19-DEC-2006
SOFTDX	9	78704013 31-AUG-2005	3180045 05-DEC-2006
SOFTECHNICS	9	78484083 15-SEP-2004	3065361 07-MAR-2006
SOFTGROCER	9	78704005 31-AUG-2005	3180044 05-DEC-2006
SOFTLINK	9	75233626 30-JAN-1997	2140565 03-MAR-1998
SOFTORDER	9	75233634 30-JAN-1997	2240138 20-APR-1999
SOFTPORTAL	9	78704034 31-AUG-2005	3732820 29-DEC-2009
SOFTRETAIL	9	78729013 07-OCT-2005	3720119 01-DEC-2009
SOFTSPA	9	78704025 31-AUG-2005	3189061 26-DEC-2006

3

LA\2977808.1

RECORDED: 12/26/2012

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004929 FRAME: 0186